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Rear view

RGB indicator / RGB $87T<& / RGB #§7AT

Caps Lock indicator/ KBRFRHEERTE / KSFRUERBT
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Win lock indicator / Win lock ¥§774& / Win lock #§77XT
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USB Type-C® port / USB Type-C® S&I%1& / USB Type-C® 0

Magnetic wrist rest / BRI FHE / R NFHE
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Connecting your gaming keyboard

Using the bundled cable
Connect the bundled USB Type-C® to Type-A cable

to your gaming keyboard and a USB port on your B
computer
Pairing Bluetooth mode for the first time @

Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth mode.  “57=%

Using RF wireless mode
1. Connect the USB dongle to a USB port on your @
computer. 0w
2. Set the connection switch to the RF 2.4G
Wireless mode.

Pairing Bluetooth mode to additional host devices (max. 3

1. Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth mode.

2. Pressand hold the FN + 7 for 3 seconds until the RGB
indicator on your gaming keyboard starts to blink blue.
Once your gaming keyboard has been successfully paired,
the RGB indicator on your gaming keyboard will light up
blue for 3 seconds.

Connecter votre clavier gaming
En utilisant le cable fourni @

Connectez le cable USB Type-C® vers Type-A fourni a

votre clavier et a un port USB de votre ordinateur ot

Premier appairage en mode Bluetooth .
Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode @«/
Bluetooth. DL

En utilisant le mode sans fil

1. Connectez le dongle USB au port USB de votre @
ordinateur. L

2. Réglezl'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode
sans fil RF 2.4G.

Appairage d'appareils supplémentaires en mode Bluetooth

3 max.)

1. Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth.

2. Appuyezsur Fn + 7 pendant 3 secondes, jusqu'a ce que
le voyant lumineux de votre clavier gaming commence a
clignoter en bleu. Une fois votre clavier appairé, le voyant
lumineux de votre clavier gaming s'allume en bleu pendant
3 secondes.

lhre Gaming Tastatur verbinden

Mitgeliefertes Kabel verwenden
Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-

A-Kabel mit Ihrer Gaming Tastatur und mit einem 0w
USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Computer.

Im Bluetooth-Modus erstmals koppeln .
Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf 2
Bluetooth-Modus fest. 0w

RF WLAN-Modus verwenden

1. Verbinden Sie den USB-Dongle mit einem USB- )
Anschluss an Ihrem Computer. NP

2. Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf
RF 2,4G WLAN-Modus fest.

Im Bluetooth-Modus mit zusétzlichen Host-Geraten

max. 3) koppeln

1. Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-
Modus fest.

2. Halten Sie FN + 7 fiir drei Sekunden gedriickt, bis die RGB-
Anzeige an Ihrer Gaming Tastatur blau zu blinken beginnt.
Sobald lhre Gaming Tastatur erfolgreich gekoppelt wurde,
leuchtet die RGB-Anzeige drei Sekunden lang blau.

Updating the firmware and customization

1. Connect your gaming keyboard using the bundled cable
and the USB dongle to USB ports on your computer.

0=
2. Download and install the Armoury Crate software from
https://rog.asus.com.
3.  Follow the software instructions to update your gaming
keyboard firmware.
4. Customize your gaming keyboard using Armoury Crate.

Battery Status

The RGB indicator on your gaming keyboard will turn red
(blinking) and the LEDs for all the other keys will switch off
when the battery power is below 20% in wireless mode. You
may charge your gaming keyboard by using the bundled
USB cable.

NOTE: When charging the wireless gaming keyboard, the power
output may vary according to the USB port you connect your
gaming keyboard to.

Mise a jour du firmware et personnalisation

1. Connectez votre clavier gaming grace au cable fourni et
le dongle USB a I'un des ports USB de votre ordinateur.

0=

2. Téléchargez et installez le logiciel Armoury Crate en vous
rendant sur https://rog.asus.com.

3. Suivez les instructions du logiciel pour mettre a jour le
firmware de votre clavier.

4. Personnalisez votre clavier gaming avec Armoury Crate.

Etat de la batterie

Le voyant lumineux de votre clavier gaming deviendra rouge
(clignotant) et les LED de toutes les autres touches seront
éteintes lorsque le niveau de batterie est inférieur a 20% en
mode sans fil. Vous pouvez recharger votre clavier gaming en
utilisant le cdble USB fourni.

REMARQUE : Lorsque vous rechargez le clavier sans fil, la
puissance de sortie peut varier en fonction du port USB auquel le
clavier est connecté.

Firmware aktualisieren und anpassen

1. Verbinden Sie lhre Gaming Tastatur tiber das mitgelieferte
Kabel und den USB-Dongle mit den USB-Anschlissen Ihres
Computers.

R

2. Laden Sie die Armoury Crate Software unter
https://rog.asus.com herunter und installieren Sie sie.

3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Software, um die
Firmware lhrer Gaming Tastatur zu aktualisieren.

4. Passen Sie Ihre Gaming Tastatur tiber Armoury Crate an.

Akkustatus

Die RGB-Anzeige an Ihrer Gaming Tastatur leuchtet rot (blinkend)
und die LEDs aller anderen Tasten werden ausgeschaltet, wenn die
Akkuleistung im Drahtlos-Modus unter 20% liegt. Sie kénnen Ihre
Gaming Tastatur mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels aufladen.

HINWEIS: Beim Aufladen der kabellosen Gaming Tastatur kann die
Ausgangsleistung je nach USB-Anschluss variieren, mit dem Sie Ihre
Gaming Tastatur jeweils verbinden.

Collegamento del tastiera da gioco

Aggiornamento del firmware e personalizzazione

Uso del cavo in dotazione 1. Collegare il tastiera da gioco utilizzando Crate cavo in dotazione e

Collegate il cavo USB tipo C® > tipo A al tastiera da
gioco e alla porta USB del vostro computer.

I'adattatore USB alle porte USB del computer.

=

Prima associazione della modalita Bluetooth D=
Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione % 2. Scaricate e installate il software Armoury Crate dal sito
&

sulla modalita Bluetooth.
Uso della modalita wireless RF

1.

https://rog.asus.com.
3. Seguite le istruzioni del software per aggiornare il firmware del
Collegate il dongle USB ad una porta USB del »:D vostro tastiera da gioco.

vostro computer. 6% 4, Usate Armory Crate per personalizzare Crate vostro tastiera da
2. Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione gioco.

sulla modalita senza fili RF 2.4GHz. Stato della batteria
Associazione della modalita Bluetooth a disposit . . Lo ) . .
host aggiuntivi (max.3) Lindicatore RGB della tastiera gaming si accende di rosso (respiro) e i

1.

LED degli altri tasti si spengono quando la carica residua della batteria

Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla =% “¢ " ¢ A !
& inferiore al 20% nella modalita senza fili. Potete caricare la batteria

modalita Bluetooth.

2. Premete e tenete premuto il FN + 7 per 3 secondi, della tastiera gaming usando il cavo USB in dotazione.

finché l'indicatore RGB sulla tastiera da gioco
lampeggeranno di colore blu. Ad associazione
avvenuta il RGB del tastiera da gioco si accende di
una luce blu fissa per 3 secondi.

Conectar el teclado para juegos

NOTA: Quando si carica la tastiera da gioco wireless, la potenza in uscita
potrebbe variare in base alla porta USB a cui si collega la tastiera da gioco..

Actualizacion del firmware y

Usar el cable incluido personalizacion

Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C°® a Tipo-A incluido al 1. Conecte el teclado para juegos con el cable @
teclado para juegos y a un puerto USB de su PC. LB incluido y la llave USB a los puertos USB de suPC. g
Asociar el modo Bluetooth por primera vez . 2. Descargue e instale el software Armoury Crate
Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo de @ desde https:/rog.asus.com.

Bluetooth. O

Usar el modo inalambrico de RF

3. Siga las instrucciones de software para actualizar el
firmware del teclado para juegos.

1. Conecte la llave USB integrada al puerto USB del @ 4. Personalice el teclado para juegos mediante Armoury
i R

equipo.

2. Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo
inalambrico de 2,4 GHz de RF.

Asociar el modo Bluetooth a dispositivos host adicionales (3

como méximo

1. Establezca el conmutador de conexién en el modo de
Bluetooth.

2. Presione sin FN + 7 de asociacion durante 3 segundos
hasta el indicador RGB del teclado para juegos comiencen
a parpadear en azul. Una vez que el teclado para juegos se
haya asociado correctamente, el indicador RGB de dicho
raton se iluminara en verde durante 3 segundos.

Oyun klavyeniz baglama

Birlikte verilen kabloyu kullanma
Birlikte verilen USB Type-C® - Type-A arasi kabloyu oyun
kl?(vyesi ve bilgisayarinizdaki bir USB baglanti noktasina @<
takin.
Bluetooth modunu ilk kez eslestirme
Baglanti anahtarini Bluetooth moduna ayarlayin. et
RF kablosuz modunu kullanma L
1. Birlikte saglanan USB yardimci aygitini »___M
bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina baglayin. =
2. Baglanti anahtarini RF 2.4G Kablosuz moduna
ayarlayin.

Bluetooth modunu ek ana aygitlarla eslestirme (maks. 3

1. Baglanti anahtarini Bluetooth moduna ayarlayin.

2. FN+ 7, oyun klavyenizdeki RGB'ler mavi renkte yanip
sonene dek 3 saniye basili tutun. Oyuncu fareniz basariyla
eslestirildikten sonra, oyun klavyenizin tizerindeki RGB
gostergesi, 3 saniye kadar mavi renkte yanacaktir.

Pripojeni herni klavesnice

Po odaného kabelu

Pfipojte prilozeny kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A k herni

klavesnice a k portu USB pocitace.

Prvni sparovéni v rezimu Bluetooth

Nastavte pfepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy @

radiofrekvencni rezim Bluetooth. =

Pouziti bezdratového radiového rezimu

1. Pfipojte dodany kabel USB adaptér k portu USB »m
pocitace. 9w

2. Nastavte prepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy
radiofrekvencni rezim 2,4 G.

Sparovani s dalsimi hostitelskymi zafizenimi (max. 3) v

rezimu Bluetooth

1. Nastavte pfepina¢ pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekven¢ni
rezim Bluetooth.

2. Stisknéte a podrzte FN + 7 3 sekundy, dokud indikétor RGB

na vasi herni klavesnici blikat modre. Po Gispésném sparovéni

herni mysi bude indikator RGB na herni klavesnice svitit 3
sekundy modfe.

Uw gamingtoetsenbord aansluiten

Met de meegeleverde kabel
Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C® naar Type-A-
kabel aan op uw gamingtoetsenbord en een USB- @
poort op uw computer.
De Bluetooth-modus voor de eerste keer koppelen
Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth (3=
modus. 0w
Met de draadloze RF-modus
1. Sluit de meegeleverde USB-dongle aan op de
USB-poort vagn uw computer. 9 P @
2. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de RF 2.4G
draadloze modus.

De Bluetooth-modus koppelen met extra

hostapparaten(max. 3).

1. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth modus.

2. HoudtudeFN +7 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de RGB-
indicator op uw gamingtoetsenbord blauw beginnen te
knipperen. Zodra uw gamemuis is gekoppeld, licht de RGB-
indica&or op uw gamingtoetsenbord blauw op gedurende 3
seconden.

Ligar o seu teclado gamer

Usando o cabo fornecido

Ligue o cabo USB Type-C® para Type-A incluido ao seu 9=

teclado gamer e a uma porta USB do seu computador.

Emparelhando o modo Bluetooth pela primeira vez

Defina o comutador do modo de ligagao para o modo @

Bluetooth. 0@

Usando o modo sem fio RF

1. Ligue o adaptador USBa uma porta USB do seu 44
computador. ol

2. Defina o comutador do modo de ligagao para o
modo Wireless RF 2.4G.

Emparelhar o modo Bluetooth com dispositivos host

adicionais (max. 3

1. Defina o comutador do modo de ligagao para 0 modo
Bluetooth.

2. Prima e mantenha premido o botdo de FN +7 durante 3
segundos aaté que o indicador RGB em seu teclado gamer
comecem a piscar em azul. Assim que o rato gaming
tiver sido emparelhado com sucesso, o indicador RGB do
seu teclado gamer ira ficar iluminado em azul durante 3
segundos.

Crate.
Estado de la bateria

El color del indicador RGB del teclado para juegos cambiara
arojo (respirando) y los LED de todas las demés teclas se
apagaran cuando la energia de la bateria sea inferior al 20 %
en modo inalambrico. Puede cargar el teclado para juegos
utilizando el cable USB incluido.

NOTA: Al cargar el teclado para juegos inaldmbrico, la salida
de energia puede variar seguin el puerto USB al que conecte el
teclado para juegos.

Aygit yazilimi giincelleme ve kisisellestirme

1. Oyun klavyeniz birlikte verilen kabloyu ve USB
donanim anahtarini kullanarak bilgisayarinizdaki @
USB baglanti noktalarina baglayin.

2. Armoury Crate yazilimini https://rog.asus.com

e

@ adresinden indirip yikleyin.

3. Oyun klavyeniz donanim yazilimini glincellemek igin
yazilim talimatlarini izleyin.

4. Armoury Crate yazilimini kullanarak oyun klavyeniz
ozellestirin.

Pil Durumu

Oyun klavyenizdeki RGB gostergesi kirmiziya doner (nefes
alir) ve kablosuz modda pil giicti %20'in altina diistigtinde
diger tiim tuslarin isiklari séner. Oyun klavyenizi birlikte
verilen USB kablosunu kullanarak sarj edebilirsiniz.

NOT: Kablosuz oyun klavyesini sarj ederken, gii¢ cikisi oyun
klavyenizi bagladiginiz USB baglanti noktasina gore degisebilir.

Aktualizovani firmwaru a pfizpusobeni

1. Pripojte svoji herni klavesnice pomoci dodaného kabelu a
adaptéru dongle USB k portGim USB na vasem pocitaci.
@

2. Stahnéte a nainstalujte software Armoury Crate zwebu
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Podle pokynt softwaru zaktualizujte firmware herni

klavesnice.
4. Prizptsobte vasi herni klavesnice pomoci Armoury Crate.
Stav baterie

Kdyz je napéti baterie v bezdratovém rezimu nizsi nez 20 %,
indikator RGB na herni klédvesnici se rozsviti éervené (pulzuje)
a LED pro viechny ostatni klavesy zhasnou. Herni klavesnici Ize
nabit pomoci dodaného kabelu USB.

POZNAMKA: Pi nabijeni bezdrétové herni klavesnice se miize
vystupni vykon li3it v zavislosti na portu USB, ke kterému herni
klavesnici pripojite.

De firmware en aanpassing bijwerken

1. Sluit uw gamingtoetsenbord aan op uw computer via de
meegeleverde kabel.

DR
2. Download en installeer de Armoury Crate-software van
https://rog.asus.com.
3. Volg de softwareinstructies voor het bijwerken van de
firmware van uw gamingtoetsenbord.
4. Pasuw gamingtoetsenbord aan met Armoury Crate.

Batterijstatus

De RGB-indicator op uw gamingtoetsenbord wordt rood
(ademend) en de LED’s voor alle andere toetsen worden
uitgeschakeld wanneer het batterijvermogen lager is dan
20 % in de draadloze modus. U kunt uw gamingtoetsenbord
opladen met de meegeleverde USB-kabel.

OPMERKING: Wanneer u het draadloos gamingtoetsenbord
oplaadt, kan de voedingsuitvoer verschillen afhankelijk van de
USB-poort waarop u uw gamingtoetsenbord aansluit.

Atualizar o firmware e personalizar

1. gb e 0 seu teclado gamer ao seu computador usando o
0 incluido.

0w
Faca Download e instale o software Armoury Crate a
partir de https://rog.asus.com.
3. Sigaasinstrucoes de software para atualizar o firmware
do seu teclado gamer.
4. Personalize 0 seu teclado gamer usando a Armoury
Crate.

Status da bateria

O indicador RGB no teclado para jogos ficara vermelho
(respirando) e os LEDs de todas as outras teclas se apagardo
quando a bateria estiver abaixo de 20% no modo sem fio.
Vocé pode carregar o teclado para jogos usando o cabo USB
fornecido em conjunto.
NOTA: Ao carregar o teclado para jogos sem fio, a saida de energia
pode variar de acordo com a porta USB & qual vocé conecta o seu
teclado para jogos.

MopaknioueHne UrpoBoi KnasmaTypbl

Wcnonb3oBaHme npunaraemoro kabens

[MopkniounTe Knasmatypy K pasbemy USB Komnblotepa

C MOMOLLbIO MOCTaBAAEMOrO B KoMMnekTe kabena USB e
Type-C Ha Type-A

ConpsxeHue B pexknme Bluetooth B nepebiiipas @’
YcTaHoBUTE nepekntyartenb NOAKNOYEHNA B

nonoxenue Pexum Bluetooth. LS
Ucnonbsosanue pexunma RF y
1. Mopkniouure aparrep USB k USB-nopry e

KOMMbloTepa.

2. YctaHoBMTE NepeKoYaTenb NOAKMIOUEHNA B
nonoxeHve becnpoBogHoi pexuim 2,4 M,

ConpskeHue B pexume Bluetooth c fononHutenbHbIMM

xocTamu (Makc. 3)

1. YcTaHoBUTe Nepeknioyatenb NOAKMYEHNA B NONOXEHNe
Pexum Bluetooth.

2. Haxmute n ynepxwaaitte FN + 7 B TeueHne 3 cekyHa,
noka nHankatop RGB Ha MrpoBoit KnaBuatype He HauHeT
MUraTb CUHUM LiBeTOM. [loc/e YCMelHOro ConpsxeHus
vHAMKatop RGB Ha KnaBuaType 3aroputca CHUM LiBETOM
Ha 3 ceKyHAbl.

Pelindppaimisto liittaminen

Toimitukseen kuuluvan kaapelin kéytto

Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C® - Type-A

-kaapeli pelindppaimisto ja tietokoneen USB-porttiin. 8@
Bluetooth-tilan pariuttaminen ensimmaista kertaa .
Aseta liitantakytkin Bluetooth -tilaan. @

Langattoman radiotaajuustilan kaytto

1. Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB-kéytt6avain
tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

2. Aseta liitdntakytkin langattomaan RF 2.4G
-tilaan.

1. Aseta liiténtakytkin Bluetooth -tilaan.

2. Pida FN + 7 painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes
pelindppaimistosi RGB-merkkivalo alkavat vilkkua sinisend.
Kun pelindgppdimistd pariuttaminen on onnistunut,
pelihiiren RGB-merkkivalo palaa sinisend 3 sekuntia.

A jatékbillentyiizet lizembe helyezése
A mellékelt kébel hasznalata

Csatlakoztassa a tartozék USB Type-C® - Type A kabelt a
jatékbillenty(izet és a szamitogép USB portjahoz.

Bluetooth-médban torténd elsé parositas
A 112 A Lot A . . )
Allitsa &t a csatlakozési kapcsolot az Bluetooth-es iizemmadra.

Az RF vezeték nélkiili méd hasznélata -:p)
1. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-hardverkulcsota =™

szamitogép USB-portjaba.

2. Allitsa 4t a csatlakozasi kapcsolét az RF 2,4 GHz-es
vezeték nélkiili izemmodra.

Bluetooth-médban torténd parositas tovabbi

gazdaeszkozokkel (maximum 3

1. Allitsa at a csatlakozasi kapcsol6t az Bluetooth-es
iizemmoédra.

2. Tartsa megnyomva a FN + 7 3 mésodpercig, amig az RGB
jelz6fény a jatékbillenty(izeten kék szinnel fognak villogni.
Miutdn a jatszéegér parositésa sikeresen megtortént, a
jatékbillenty(izet Iévo RGB-jelzéfény 3 méasodpercig kék
szinnel fog vilagitani.

Koble til spilltastatur

Med den medfglgende kabelen

Koble den medfelgende USB Type-C® til Type-A-kabelen til
spilltastatur og en USB-port pa datamaskinen.

Pare Bluetooth-modus for fgrste gang GE-
Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth modus.

Med tradlgs RF-modus y

1. Koble den medfglgende USB-donglen til N =

datamaskinens USB-port.
2. Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til RF 2,4 GHz tradlgs modus.
Pare Bluetooth-modus til flere vertsenheter (maks. 3
1. Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth modus.

2. Holder duinne FN + 7 i 3 sekunder til RGB-indikatoren pa
spilltastaturet begynner a blinke blatt. Nar spillmusen har
blitt paret, lyser RGB-indikatoren pa spilltastatur blatt i 3
sekunder.

Podtaczanie klawiaturze gamingowej

Korzystanie z dotaczonego kabla

Podtacz dotaczony kabel USB Type-C® na typu A do
klawiaturze gamingowej i do portu USB w komputerze.
Pierwsze parowanie w trybie Bluetooth

Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia o2,
Bluetooth.

=e 1

Korzystanie z bezprzewodowego trybu RF '\@ 5
1. Podtacz dostarczony klucz USB do portu USB 4

komputera. ’
2. Ustaw przefacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu s

potaczenia bezprzewodowego RF 2.4G.

OGHOBNEHNe NPOLUNBKK 1 HAaCTpoKa

1. TMopknioumnTe UrpoBYO KNasuaTypy C MOMOLLbIO
NOCTaBNAEMOrO B KOMMIEKTe Kabena 1 USB-npuemHika K
pasbemy USB Ha KomnbloTepe.

2. CkayallTe 1 yCTaHOBMTE MPOrpaMMHoe obecrieyeHie
Armoury Crate c https://rog.asus.com.

3. Cnepyiite MHCTPYKLMAM 13 OBHOBNEHIA MPOLUNBKIA
KnaslaTypbl.

4. BbinonHuMTE HACTPOIIKY KNaBmaTypbl C MOMOLLbIO Armoury
Crate.

CocTosAHNe aKKymynsatopa

Korpa akkymynaTop paspaautca Huxe 20% B 6ecnpoBosHOM
pexume, nHavkatop RGB Ha knaBuaType HauHeT "Ablwatb"
KPacHbIM LiBETOM, a MH/VNKATOPbI BCX OCTa/IbHbIX KNaBuLL
noracHyT. VirpoByto KnaBuaTypy MOXHO 3apAUTb C NOMOLLbIO
nocTasnAemoro B komnnekte USB-kabens.
MPUMEYAHME: Mpu 3apsake 6ecnpoBofHOi UrpoBoil
KNasuatypbl BbIXOAHAA MOLWHOCTb MOXET OTINYaTbCA B

3aBMCMMOCTY OT pasbema USB, k KoTopomy nopKnioyeHa urposas
Knagmatypa.

Laiteohjelmiston paivitys ja
mukauttaminen

1. Yhdista pelindppéimisté liittdmalld toimitukseen kuuluva
kaapeli ja USB-kéyttoavain tietokoneen USB-portteihin.

&
2. Lataaja asenna Armoury Crate -ohjelmisto osoitteesta
https://rog.asus.com.
3. Péivita pelindppdimisto laiteohjelmisto ohjelmiston
ohjeiden mukaisesti.
4. Mukauta pelindppdimisto Armoury Crate-ohjelmistolla.

Akun tila

Pelindppdimiston RGB-merkkivalo muuttuu punaiseksi
(hengitys) ja kaikkien muiden néppéinten LED-valot
kytkeytyvat pois paaltd, kun akun varaus on alle 20 %
langattomassa tilassa. Voit ladata pelindppdimistoa
toimitukseen kuuluvalla USB-kaapelilla.

HUOMAUTUS: Langatonta pelindppdimistda ladattaessa,
virtalahto voi vaihdella sen USB-portin mukaan, johon liitét
pelindppaimiston.

A firmware frissitése és testreszabas
1. Csatlakoztassa a jatékbillentyizet a tartozék kabel és az

@ USB kulcs segitségével a szamitogép USB portjahoz.

T= :E=d

Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury Crate szoftvert a
kévetkez6 weboldalrdl https:/rog.asus.com.
Frissitse az jatékbillenty(izet firmware-ét a szoftver
Utmutatésa szerint.

4. Testreszabhatja a jatékbillenty(izet az Armoury Crate
segitségével.

Akkumulator dllapota

A jatékbillenty(izet RGB jelzGfénye vords (Iélegzd) lesz

és aminden mas gomb LEDje kikapcsol amikor az
akkumulator fesztiltsége 20% alatti vezeték nélkiili modban.
A jatékbillentytizetet feltoltheti a tartozék USB kabel
hasznalataval.

MEGJEGYZES: Amikor vezeték nélkiili gamer billenty(izetét tolti, a
tapfesziiltség-kimenet véltozhat attol fliggéen, mely USB-aljzathoz
csatlakoztatta a gamer billentytizetet.

Oppdaterer fastvaren og tilpass

1. Koble til spilltastatur med den medfelgende kabelen og
USB-donglen til USB-portene pa datamaskinen.

2. Last ned og installer Armoury Crate-programvaren fr
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Folginstruksjonene i programvaren for & oppdatere
fastvaren til spilltastatur.

4. Tilpass spilltastatur ved hjelp av Armoury Crate.

Batteristatus

RGB-indikatoren pa spilltastaturet ditt blir redt (puster) og LED-lampene for
alle de andre tastene slukkes nar batteristrommen er under 20 % i tradlos
modus. Du kan lade spilltastaturet med den medfelgende USB-kabelen.

MERK: Nar du lader det tradlgse spilltastaturet, kan stremutgangen
variere i henhold til USB-porten det kobles til.

Aktualizowanie oprogramowania uktadowego
i dostosowywanie

Podtacz dotaczony kabel i modut USB klawiaturze
gamingowej do portéw USB w komputerze.

Pobierz i zainstaluj oprogramowanie Armoury Crate ze
strony https://rog.asus.com.

Wykonaj instrukcje w oprogramowaniu, aby zaktualizowac
oprogramowanie uktadowe klawiaturze gamingowej.
Dostosuj klawiaturze gamingowej za pomoca
oprogramowania Armoury Crate.

tan baterii

Parowanie z dodatkowymi urzadzeniami hosta (maks.3) W jegji w trybie bezprzewodowym poziom natadowania baterii

trybie Bluetooth

spadnie ponizej 20%, wskaznik RGB na klawiaturze do gier

1. Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia bedzie $wiecit (oddychajacym) czerwonym $wiattem, a diody
Bluetooth. LED pozostatych klawiszy zostang wytaczone. Klawiature do gier

2. Nacisnij FN + 7 i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az m
wskaznik RGB na klawiaturze gamingowej zaczng miga¢
na niebiesko. Po pomys’ln%m sparowaniu wskaznik RGB
klawiaturze gamingowej bedzie $wieci¢ na niebiesko
przez 3 sekundy.

Pripojenie hernej klavesnici

ozna natadowac przy uzyciu dotaczonego kabla USB.
NOTATKA: Moc wyjsciowa podczas tadowania bezprzewodowej
klawiatury dla graczy zalezy od portu USB, do ktérego klawiatura
zostata podtaczona.

Aktualizacia firmvéru a prispdsobenie

USB adaptéra do portov USB v pocitaci.

Pouzivanie dodaného kabla @ 1. Hernej klavesnici pripojte pomocou dodaného kébla a

Dodany kébel USB Type-C® do Type-A zapojte do hernej klaveSrici

ado portu USB v pocitaci. D
e o
Rezim parovania cez Bluetooth po prvykrat 6w 2. Zlokality https:/rog.asus.com si prevezmite subor

Spinac pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

Pouzivanie bezdrotového rezimu RF "’7
1. Dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci.

Armoury Crate a nainstalujte si ho.

Podla pokynov softvéru vykonajte aktualizaciu firmvéru
hernej klavesnici.

Hernej klavesnici si prisposobte podla aplikacie

4.
2. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do bezdrotového rezimu RF 2.4 G. Armoury Crate.

Rezim parovania cez Bluetooth s dalSimi hostitelskymi
zariadeniami (max. 3

1. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

2. Stlacte tlacidlo FN + 7 a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy, ky:
nebude na hernej kléavesnici blikat modra kontrolka RGB. Po

Stav batérie

Na hernej klavesnici bude svietit ¢ervena LED kontrolka RGB
(rozjasnujuca) a ked je batéria nabita na menej ako 20 %,

m zhasnu LED kontrolky pre vsetky ostatné klavesy. Hernt mys
mozete nabit pomocou dodaného kébla USB.

Uspesnom sparovani hernej kldvesnici sa na nej rozsvieti modra

RGB kontrolka na dobu 3 sekdnd.

POZNAMKA: Pri
vystupny vykon mo:
hernt klavesnicu.

i bezdrétovej hernej klavesnice sa
it podla portu USB, do ktorého ste zapojili



Anslut speltangentbord

Anvénda den medféljande kabel
Anslut den medféljande USB Type-C°- till Type-A-kabeln till
spelmusen och en USB-port pa datorn.

Lénka Bluetooth-lage forsta gangen @
Stall in kopplingsbrytaren pa Bluetooth. =@
Anvind tradlost RF-lage

1. Anslut den medfdljande USB-donglen till datorns @

USB-port. [P
2. Stéllin kopplingsbrytaren pé tradlost 2,4 G

Uppdatering av inbyggd programvara och
anpassning

1. Anslut speltangentbord till datorn med den medféljande

frekvenslage. @

[

Lénka Bluetooth-lage for fler vardenheter (max. 3)

1. Stéllin kopplingsbrytaren pé Bluetooth.

2. Tryck och hdll FN+7 i 3 sekunder tills RGB-indikatorn pa
speltanientbordet baérja blinka bla. Nér spelmusen har
lankats
lysa bld i 3 sekunder.

MipkntoyeHHa irpoBoi MuLwi

KopucryBanna kabenem 3 Komniekty
Migkntouitb NoegHaHNi y napy kabenb USB Tunmy C°y Tun A
1o irpoBoi Muwwi Ta 1o nopty USB Ha Komn'toTepi.

MoepHanHs B napy B pexumi Bluetooth Bnepwe
BcTaHoBITb NepemiKay niaKnioyeHHs Ha 6e3apoToBMil
pexum Bluetooth.

MoeaHaHHs B napy B pexumi Bluetooth Bnepwe

1. ﬂlﬂ,KnlOHlTb 6e3npomsmm knoy USB po nopty USB g-a®)
Ha komn'l IOTEpI

2. BcTaHoBITH nepemmkay I'II[IlKﬂKNeHHﬂ Ha
6e3ppoToBuii pexum pagiodactor 2,4 My,

MoenHaHHs B napy B pexumi Bluetooth 3

AOAATKOBMUMM NPUCTPOAMM-XOCTaMu (MaKc. 3

1. BcTaHoBiTb NepemuKay nifKksoYeHH: Ha 6e3apoToBNI
pexum Bluetooth.

2. HatucHitb i yrpumyitte FN+7 B napu 3 cekyHpu,
Rokv iHgnkatop RGB Ha irposiit knasiaTypi nouHyTb
mepexTiTn BnaKkUTHAM. LW|oitHo irposy knasiatypi 6y1:|e
YCMiWHO NOEAHaHO B Napy, iHAuKatop RGB Ha irposii
KnasiaTypi 3aCBITUTbCA ONAKUTHIAM Ha 3 CeKyHAN.
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Conectarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri
Folosind cablul inclus

Conectati cablul USB Type-C® la Type-A inclus la tastatura («
pentru jocuri si la un port USB de’pe computerul dvs. 8w

Asocierea modului Bluetooth pentru prima data N
Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth. 0w
Folosind modul wireless RF

ommer RGB- indikatorn pé speltangentbordet att

kabeln.

3
Ladda ner och installera Armoury Crate-programvaran fran
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Folj programvaruinstruktionerna for att uppdatera

speltangentbords inbyggda programvara.
Anpassa speltangentbord med Armoury Crate.

Batterlstatus

RGB-indikatorn pa speltangentbordet blir rod (pulserande) och

ndikatorerna for alla andra tangenter slécks nar batterieffekten

arlagre &n 20 % i tradlost ldge. Du kan ladda speltangentbordet

med den medfdljande USB-kabeln.

0BS: Nér du laddar det tradldsa speltangentbordet kan utstrsmmen
variera beroende pa vilken USB-port du ansluter speltangentbordet
till.

MoHoBNeHHA MiKponporpam i NPUCTOCyBaHHA

1.

4.

NigkniouiTb irpoBa knasiatypa Kabenem 3 KOMMNEKTY i
Knioyem USB po nopris USB Ha Komn'toTepi.

[
3aBaHTaxTe | BCTaHOBITS 13 Armoury Crate 3 https://rog.asus.
com.

BuKOHy#TE iHCTPYKLUIT 4O NPOrpamMHOro 3abe3neyeHHs Woao
NOHOB/EHHA MiKponporpamu irpoBoi KnasiaTypi.
MpucTocyiite irpoBoi KnasiaTypi 3a gonomorot Armoury
Crate.

T CTaH akymynsaTopa

IHavkatop RGB Ha irposiii knaBiaTypi CBITUTMETbCA YePBOHUM
(3 nynbcauielo), a CBITNOAIOAN BCiX IHLWNX KNaBill BAMKHYTbCA,
Konw 3apag batapei 6yae Huxue 20 % y 6e3apOTOBOMY PEXIM.
3apagxatv irpoBy Knasiatypy MoxHa kabenem USB 3 komnnekTy.

MPUMITKA: MMia yac 3apamxaqHa 6e3apoToBoi irpoBoi knasiatypu
MOTYXHICTb 3aPAKaHHA MOXe Pi3HUTUCA 3aNeXHO Bif TOrO, 10 AKOTO
nopty USB nigkntoueHo irpoBy Knasiatypy.
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Actualizarea firmware-ului si personalizarea

1.

Folosind cablul inclus si cheia hardware USB, conectati
tastaturd pentru jocuri la porturile USB ale computerului.

=
2. Descarcati si instalati software-ul Armoury Crate de la

adresa https://rog.asus.com.

Urmati instructiunile din software pentru a actualiza

3.
1. Conectati dongle-ul USBinclus in pachet la @ firmware-ul tastatura pentru jocuri.
=0 4

portul USB de pe computer. =

2. Setati butonul de conectare la modul wireless
RF 2.4G.

Asocierea modului Bluetooth la dispozitive gazda

suplimentare (maxim 3

1. Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth.

2. Apasatisi FN + 7 timp de 3 secunde pand cand
indicatorul RGB de pe tastatura dvs. pentru jocuri incep
sa lumineze albastru intermitent. Dupa ce tastatura
pentru jocuri a fost asociat cu succes, indicatorul RGB
al mouse-ului va ilumina in culoarea albastru timp de 3
secunde.
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Particularizati tastaturd pentru jocuri cu ajutorul software-
ului Armoury Crate.

Stare baterie

Indicatorul RGB de pe tastatura dvs. pentru jocuri se va aprinde
rosu (intermitent) si LED-urile pentru toate celelalte taste se vor
opri atunci cand bateria are o capacitate de sub 20% in modul
wireless. Puteti incdrca tastatura dvs. pentru jocuri folosind cablul
USBinclus.

NOTA: La incércarea tastaturii wireless pentru jocuri, puterea poate
varia in functie de portul USB la care conectati tastatura.
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Key combinations

Function Key / Media Function Toggle
Stealth Mode: Minimize all windows and mute / Maximize all windows and unmute
F12: Minimize all active windows and mute the system, or maximize all minimized windows and unmute the system.

NOTE: This function is only available when the F5 - F12 keys are toggled to Media Function.

Fn + Left-ALT to start recording
Fn + Left-ALT to end recording
Assign Macro Key

Proflle Switch

Fn+1/2/3/4/5/6*

* 6 is default

Light Effect Switch

Brightness Level

Fn+Up: Brightness up

Fn +Down:  Brightness down

Print screen, Scroll lock, Pause keys
Print Screen (PrtScr)
Scroll Lock (ScrLk)
Pause (Pause)

Fn + Esc: Hold these two buttons until the LEDs blink green.

NOTE: When running AURA SYNC, the hot key related with the lighting effect will be disabled, for example: Profile switch, Lighting effects switch,
Brightness level.

Switching between different paired host devices

| Function | Lighting effect color
8/9/0 key will remain lit up in white

BLE paired device 1 (default) /2 /3
*The key that remains lit up in white can be turned off in Armoury Crate.

Safety Guidelines
Keep the device away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device only within the specific temperature range of 0°C(32°F) to 40°C(104°F). When
the device exceeds the maximum temperature, unplug or switch off the device to let it cool down.
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Notices
Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS'part or other liability, you are entitled to recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance,
regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death)
and damage to real property and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted from omission or failure of performing legal
duties under this Warranty Statement, up to the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or infringement under this Warranty Statement.
This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE
TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST
PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

RF exposure warning

The equipment complies with FCC RF exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
The equipment must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
This device may not cause harmful interference.
This device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CCAUTION! The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to the graphics card is required to assure compliance with FCC regulations. Changes or
modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développ t éc ique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de
licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit
accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) radio frequency exposure
limits. The Wireless Device should be used in such a manner such that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has been evaluated for and shown compliant with the ISED Specific Absorption Rate (“SAR") limits when operated in portable exposure
conditions.
Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie rayonnée du dispositif sans fil est inférieure aux limites ds it ion, Sciences et Dé
économique Canada (ISED). Le dispositif sans fil doit étre utilisé de maniére a minimiser le potentle\ de contact humaln pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a été évalué et montré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d’Absorption Spécifique) de I''SED lorsquiil est utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition
portables.

Précautions d’emploi de I'appareil :

a.  Soyez particulierement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de I'utilisation de cet appareil dans certains lieux (les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les
garages professionnels).

b.  Evitezd'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés lors d'un appel téléphonique. Si vous portez un implant électronique (stimulateurs
cardiaques, pompes a insuline, i ), veuillez impératiy respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimétres entre cet appareil et limplant pour
réduire les risques dinterférence.

¢ Utilsez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de rayonnement, Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations,

les parkings les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur mal couvert par le réseau.

d.  Tenez cet appareil a distance du ventre des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restnchon of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical
substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.c m.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing
solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.
com/english/Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in different regions.

Proper disposal

DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of the crossed

out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should not be placed in
municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

|

3\ DONOTthrowthe device nfire.DONOT shrtcrcuit the contacts
DO NOT disassemble the device,
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Lithium-lon Battery Warning

CAUTION: Dan%er of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent type
recommended by the manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s instructions.

VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement

VCCI Class B Statement

5 VOO S B (BK)

TOEBIL BRUEEESEYREAIANIBEARVCADREICE IS ABBREIFEETT, CORBI. RERF CHERTATLEEHN
ELTVETH CORBAS YA RTL Y2V SRR LaTERTN AL, BEREES SRTTTEN BT,
BRI S TELVBYRVEL TR,

NCC: Wireless Statement
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France sorting and recycling information

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

Cet appareil

se recycle

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

KC: Korea Warning Statement
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Complies with
IMDA Standards |  This ASUS product complies with IMDA Standards.
DB103778

I notice for Singapore

Ukraine Certification Logo EAC Certification Logo

Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity:

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of The Radio
Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206). Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

UKCA RF Output table (The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)

Function Frequency Maximum Output Power (EIRP)
(2403 - 2480MH?z) - Keyboard 10dBm
2.4GHz wireless
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle 6dBm
BLE (2403 - 2480MHz) - Keyboard 9dBm

CE Mark Warning

C€

English ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive
2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

Frangais ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive
2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site internet suivant : https://www.asus.com/support/.

Deutsch ASUSTek COMPUTER INC erklért hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU tibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitétserklarung ist verfiigbar unter: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Italiano ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con la
direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di c ita UE e di ibile all'indirizzo: https://www.asus.cc pport/.

Pycexuii ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3asiBiser, 4To yeTPOHCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM 1 JIpYruM M YCIOBHAM JIMPEKTHBbL

2014/53/EU. Monnsiit texer aexnaparin coorserctaus EC qoctynen Ha https://www.asus.com/support/.

Brarapexn C nacrosmoro ASUSTek Computer Inc. iekiapupa, e Toa yCTpOICTBO € B ChOTBETCTBHE ChC CHUICCTBEHHTE H3HCKBAHUS 1 /PYTHTE HPUIOKHMH
TMOCTAHOBJICHHS HA cmmax—ma Jupexrusa 2014/53/EC. Tsiuust texer na EC siexiapatus 3a ChbBMECTUMOCT € IOCTBIICH Ha /[pec

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajucim odredbama direktive 2014/53/EU.
Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na https://www.asus.com/support/.

Cestina Spole¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dali pfisludna ustanoveni smérnice 2014/53/ EU.
PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese https://www.asus.com/support/

Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer hermed at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og evrige relevante bestemmelser i direktivet
2014/53/EU. Hele EU- ingen kan findes pa https://www.asus.com/support/.

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op https:/www.asus.com/support/.

Eesti Kéesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTek Computer Inc, et seade vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EU olulistele nduetele ja teistele asjakohastele satetele. EL
vastavusdeklaratsiooni taistekst on saadaval veebisaidil https:/www.asus.com/support/.

Suomi ASUSTek Computer Inc. Hmolttaa taten, ettd tamé laite on dlrektuvm 2014/53/EU olennaisten vaati jamuiden asi ien liséysten
inen. Koko EY:n vaati ituksen teksti on https://www.asus.com/support/.

EANAnvika Aid tou mapovtog n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnAwvet 6Tt auTr n CUoKeur ivat 60 ] HE TIC BaoIkég TPOUTTOBETEIC Kat AANEG OXETIKEG

Slatageig g O8nyiag 2014/53/EE. To mipeg Keipevo g SHAwong ouppdpewong tng EE eivat SiaBéoipo atn SievBuvon https://www.asus.com/support/.

Magyar Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkoz megfelel az 2014/53/EU sz. iranyelv alapvet6 kovetelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozod
delkezéseinek. Az EU lelgsé ilatk teljes szGvegét a kivetkezo weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar 3o pazino, ka i ierice atbilst Direktivas 2014/53/ES butiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saisto3ajiem nosacijumiem.

Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams 3eit: https:/www.asus.com/support/.

Lietuviy Siame dokumente bendrové ,ASUSTek Computer Inc." pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias Direktyvos
2014/53/ES nuostatas. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateikiamas Cia: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Norsk ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklzerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i direktivet 2014/53/EU.
Fullstendig tekst for EU i finnes pa: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Polski Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi whasciwymi postanowieniami
dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem https://www.asus.com/support/.

Portugués A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes da
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaracao de c i da UE esta disponivel em https://www.asu t/.

Romana Prin prezenta, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara cd acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu reglementarile esentiale si cu celelalte prevederi relevante
ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la adresa https://www.asus.com/support/.

Srpski ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj usaglasen sa osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU.
Ceo tekst Deklaracije o usaglasenosti EU dostupan je na lokaciji https://www.asus.com/support/.

Slovensky Spolocnost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v stlade so zakladnymi poziadavkami a dal3imi prislusnymi
ustanoveniami smernice ¢. 2014/53/EU. PIné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode pre EU je k dispozicii na lokalite https://www.asus.com/support/.

Slovens¢ina ASUSTek Computer Inc. tukaj izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimii dolocili Direktive 2014/53/EU.

Polno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na https:/www.asus.com/support/.

Espafiol Por la presente, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la directiva
2014/53/EU. En https://www.asus.com/support/ esta disponible el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad para la UE.

Svenska ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar harmed att denna enhet dverensstal med de 13 de kraven och andra relevanta bestammelser i

direktiv 2014/53/EU. Fullstandig text av EU-forsékran om dverensstammelse finns pé https:/www.asus.com/support/.

Ykpaitcbka ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3as1B1si€, Wo Liei NpUCTPiit BiANOBIAAE OCHOBHIM BUMOram Ta LM BiANoBiAHAM BUMoram upextusu 2014 /53 / EU.
IMoBHuiA TeKCT fexnapallii BianosigHocTi Hopmam EC focTynHuIM Ha https:/www.asus.com/support/.
Tiirk¢e ASUSTek Computer Inc,, bu aygitin 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin temel gereksinimlerine ve diger ilgili hiikiimlerine uygun oldugunu bildirir. AB
uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir: https://www.asus.com/support/.
Bosanski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj uskladen sa bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajucim odredbama direktive 2014/53/EU.
Cijeli tekst EU izjave o usklad i dostupan je na https: .asus.com/support/.
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CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)

Function Frequency Maximum Output Power (EIRP)
(2403 - 2480MHz) - Keyboard 10dBm
2.4GHz wireless
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle 6dBm
BLE (2403 - 2480MHz) - Keyboard 9dBm
Service and Support

Visit our multi-language website at https://www.asus.com/support/.

OduumnanbHoe npeacTaBuTENBLCTBO B Poccnn

Topauas nuHna Cnyx6bl TexHU4ecKoi noaaepkn B Poccun:
BecnnatHbii dpeaepanbHbii Homep AnA 3B0HKOB No Poccun: 8-800-100-2787
Homep ansa nonb3osateneit B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpema pabotbi: MH-11, 09:00 - 21:00 (MO MOCKOBCKOMY BpeMeH)

OduumanbHble caiitbl ASUS B Poccun:
WWWw.asus.ru

Www.asus.com/ru/support

[laHHOe yCTpOiACTBO COOTBETCTBYeET TpeboBaHNAM TexHueckoro pernameHTa TamoxeHHoro Cotosa TP TC 020/2011
JneKTPOMarH1THaA COBMECTUMOCTb TEXHUYECKNX CpefcTs yTB. peleHnem KTC ot 09.12.2011r. Ne879

Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112

Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

Address Harkortstrasse 21-23, 40880 Ratingen

Country Germany

Authorized Rep ive in United Kingd. ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED

Address 1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL,
England

Country United Kingdom




